Valves
I
I1
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES
The sectional or bankable valve lines covers flows from 50 lpm up to
400 lpm with different model lines all of them with a wide choice of
options, number of banks, working ports, valve options spool control
and spool positions.

For example:
The spool symbol “E” with position “a”
Ordering code ...EA...
TRANSITION
SPOOL
SLIDE VALVE
SPOOL
TL-WE6
Electrovalve
Electrovalves
I37
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
GROUND REQUIREMENT FOR INSTALLATION
deep
Screws: M5x50 GB/T70.1-10.9 level
Tightening torque M= 8.9m.N
Plug cap
4.O-ring 9.25x1.78
MEASUREMENTS
I38
TL-WE10
Electrovalve
MODEL
The company code:
TL
TL
3=3-way
(A, A9, B, B9)
4=4-way
=3
=4
Electromagnetic reversing valve
Size 10
Graphic symbols
60~69= 3x
No code= With spring return
O= Without spring return
OF= With spring return with detent
Ordinary electromagnets
Wide voltage electromagnets (only for DC 12V and DC 24V)
=E
=N
No code= NBR seals for petroleum oils
V= FPM seals for phosphate ester
No code= Without orifice insert
B08= Orifice size 0.8mm
B10= Orifice size 1.0mm
B12= Orifice size 1.2mm
B15= Orifice size 1.5mm
B20= Orifice size 2.0mm
B25= Orifice size 2.5mm
B30= Orifice size 3.0mm
Z4= Square plug
Z5L= Square plug with light
ZC= pin waterproof plug
Z5L= Large quadrate plug with light
No code= Without manual override
N= With manual override
N= With manual emergency action button
DC24V= G24
AC220V 50Hz= W220-50
AC220V with rectifier= W220R
GRAPHIC SYMBOLS
TRANSITION
SPOOL
SLIDE VALVE
SPOOL
Note: A9, B9, Y9..., of A9, B9, D9, Y9 only for pilot valve